RESOLUTION NO. 24-1968

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, CANCELLING,
PURSUANT TO RCW 39.56.040 CERTAIN CHECKS OF
THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK NOT PRESENTED TO
THE CITY FOR PAYMENT WITHIN ONE YEAR OF THEIR
ISSUE TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE STATE

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance for the City of Lake Forest Park has advised
the City Council that certain checks of the City of Lake Forest Park remain outstanding
and have not been presented for payment within one year of their issue; and

WHEREAS, RCW 39.56.040 requires that all checks (other than registered or
interest-bearing checks) issued by the City of Lake Forest Park shall be cancelled when
not presented for payment within one year of issue; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake
Forest Park, as follows:

Section 1. The following checks of the City of Lake Forest Park, of which are
neither registered or interest-bearing checks, and based on their issue date are hereby
declared, pursuant to RCW 39.56.040, cancelled. Said checks shall no longer be
recognized as authorization for payment of City monies.

Check No. Payee Amount Date of Issuance
82264 Puget Sound Energy $432.60 04/08/2021
84469 Duane Tolpingrud $0.47 01/27/2023
84470 Kathy McCrary $64.42 01/27/2023
84472 Ronaldo and Deborah Gines $0.85 01/27/2023
84473 Pamela Hanlon $1.43 01/27/2023
84474 Jeff Snow $0.34 01/27/2023
84475 Erica Boberg $0.85 01/27/2023
84476 Robert Finney $21.86 01/27/2023
84477 Dan & Alicia Wilson $62.65 01/27/2023
84478 Glen & Michelle Lagrou $13.80 01/27/2023
84479 Suzanne Bertran $0.01 01/27/2023
84480 Stephanie Behen $0.01 01/27/2023
84481 B Kerschbaum $1.23 01/27/2023
84482 Jay Johnson $23.92 01/27/2023
84483 John Cain $5.70 01/27/2023
84484 Alice Nawas $0.01 01/27/2023
84485 Ali and Megan Nazari $8.32 01/27/2023
84486 Walter Hall $0.02 01/27/2023
84489 Julie Wade $0.51 01/27/2023
84490 Michael and Stefanie Monroe $0.62 01/27/2023
84491 Michael and Linda Bugni $0.01 01/27/2023
84493 Jeff Frazzini $0.04 01/27/2023
84494 David Oliver $0.02 01/27/2023
84495 Joyce and Doug Hawkinson $4.96 01/27/2023
84496 Don Oehlecker $0.67 01/27/2023
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84497
84498
84499
84500
84501
84502
84503
84504
84505
84506
84507
84508
84509
84510
84511
84512
84513
84514
84515
84516
84517
84518
84519
84520
84521
84522
84523
84524
84525
84526
84527
84528
84529
84530
84531
84532
84533
84534
84535
84536
84537
84538
84539
84540
84541
84542
84544
84545
84546
84548
84549
84550
84551
84552
84553
84555
84556
84558
84559

Ronald Lemme

John Ferguson

Sydney Beier

Catherine King

Richard Newton

Kurt Beglau

Lars Nilsson

John Miyamoto

Irene Junejo

Park Peterson and Brice James
Merry Haggard

Louise Lailey

Jim Jerome

Ryan and Jessica Russell
James Kristjanson

Mark and Cynthis Wisdom
Sean Doyle

Bob Krause

Richard Ou

David Faires

Alan Banks

Michael Trickey
Stine-Brillault

Helen Hockett

Harold Thorsvig
Rebbeca L’esperance
Allison Herman
Theodore and Tonya Collier
Rich and Crystal Conley
Arthur and Glori Johnson
Berdeena Austin

Brian Ross

David Anderson

Joseph Lewis

Randy & Sandra Long
Jeffrey Ried

Mark and Heidi Hoyt
Dana Roberts
Century21

Linda Stephens

Carol and Tim Carson
Karen Ritter

Howland Homes
Michael Tudhope

Sarah & Jeffrey Olson
Hodo/Vanderford
Stanley Graves

William Corbitt

Nancy Chang

Steven Schultz
Kathleen Hillman

Mary Ortega

Bruce Bartlett

Tal Mashat

Margret Koizumi

Scott & Stacy Molitor
Ralph Akins

Pam Graham
Clough/Meghann
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$0.40
$0.10
$64.14
$0.01
$0.12
$56.95
$4.56
$0.87
$0.04
$0.68
$145.35
$0.01
$0.01
$0.24
$0.01
$0.82
$0.24
$0.40
$256.56
$0.52
$0.46
$0.01
$0.26
$0.26
$1.07
$0.02
$0.76
$0.65
$0.55
$0.45
$0.10
$0.13
$1.82
$2.01
$13.35
$25.42
$0.01
$0.01
$0.61
$0.58
$0.94
$0.02
$0.60
$56.95
$0.86
$0.02
$0.30
$0.01
$0.27
$64.14
$0.17
$2.77
$0.26
$17.93
$0.56
$17.50
$28.48
$1.42
$0.10

01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
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84560 Leonard & Amy Valenti
84681 Puget Sound Energy
84994 Timothy Gottesman
85223 Kara and Michael Pierre
85224 John Slattery

85226 Adam Neer

85228 1308 Legacy, LLC
85232 Morgan Finn

$0.68
$495.00
$10.21
$132.78
$94.74
$1.50
$17.30
$154.50

01/27/2023
03/09/2023
06/08/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023

Section 2. All monies from the cancelled checks will be remitted to the State of
Washington pursuant to Chapter 63.29 RCW, the “Uniform Unclaimed Property Act,”

when deemed abandoned under same.

Section 3. CORRECTIONS. The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary

corrections to this ordinance including, but not limited to, the correction of

scrivener’s/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection

numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City

Council this day of , 2024,

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Matthew McLean
City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK:
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1968

Resolution No. 24-1968

APPROVED:

Tom French
Mayor
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