RESOLUTION NO. 24-1968

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, CANCELLING, PURSUANT TO RCW 39.56.040 CERTAIN CHECKS OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK NOT PRESENTED TO THE CITY FOR PAYMENT WITHIN ONE YEAR OF THEIR ISSUE TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE STATE

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance for the City of Lake Forest Park has advised the City Council that certain checks of the City of Lake Forest Park remain outstanding and have not been presented for payment within one year of their issue; and

WHEREAS, RCW 39.56.040 requires that all checks (other than registered or interest-bearing checks) issued by the City of Lake Forest Park shall be cancelled when not presented for payment within one year of issue; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following checks of the City of Lake Forest Park, of which are neither registered or interest-bearing checks, and based on their issue date are hereby declared, pursuant to RCW 39.56.040, cancelled. Said checks shall no longer be recognized as authorization for payment of City monies.

Check No.	<u>Payee</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Date of Issuance
82264	Puget Sound Energy	\$432.60	04/08/2021
84469	Duane Tolpingrud	\$0.47	01/27/2023
84470	Kathy McCrary	\$64.42	01/27/2023
84472	Ronaldo and Deborah Gines	\$0.85	01/27/2023
84473	Pamela Hanlon	\$1.43	01/27/2023
84474	Jeff Snow	\$0.34	01/27/2023
84475	Erica Boberg	\$0.85	01/27/2023
84476	Robert Finney	\$21.86	01/27/2023
84477	Dan & Alicia Wilson	\$62.65	01/27/2023
84478	Glen & Michelle Lagrou	\$13.80	01/27/2023
84479	Suzanne Bertran	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84480	Stephanie Behen	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84481	B Kerschbaum	\$1.23	01/27/2023
84482	Jay Johnson	\$23.92	01/27/2023
84483	John Cain	\$5.70	01/27/2023
84484	Alice Nawas	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84485	Ali and Megan Nazari	\$8.32	01/27/2023
84486	Walter Hall	\$0.02	01/27/2023
84489	Julie Wade	\$0.51	01/27/2023
84490	Michael and Stefanie Monroe	\$0.62	01/27/2023
84491	Michael and Linda Bugni	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84493	Jeff Frazzini	\$0.04	01/27/2023
84494	David Oliver	\$0.02	01/27/2023
84495	Joyce and Doug Hawkinson	\$4.96	01/27/2023
84496	Don Oehlecker	\$0.67	01/27/2023

84497	Ronald Lemme	\$0.40	01/27/2023
84498	John Ferguson	\$0.10	01/27/2023
84499	Sydney Beier	\$64.14	01/27/2023
84500	Catherine King	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84501	Richard Newton	\$0.12	01/27/2023
84502	Kurt Beglau	\$56.95	01/27/2023
84503	Lars Nilsson	\$4.56	01/27/2023
84504	John Miyamoto	\$0.87	01/27/2023
84505	Irene Junejo	\$0.04	01/27/2023
84506	Park Peterson and Brice James	\$0.68	01/27/2023
84507	Merry Haggard	\$145.35	01/27/2023
84508	Louise Lailey	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84509	Jim Jerome	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84510	Ryan and Jessica Russell	\$0.24	01/27/2023
84511		\$0.01	01/27/2023
	James Kristjanson		
84512	Mark and Cynthis Wisdom	\$0.82 \$0.34	01/27/2023
84513	Sean Doyle	\$0.24	01/27/2023
84514	Bob Krause	\$0.40	01/27/2023
84515	Richard Ou	\$256.56	01/27/2023
84516	David Faires	\$0.52	01/27/2023
84517	Alan Banks	\$0.46	01/27/2023
84518	Michael Trickey	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84519	Stine-Brillault	\$0.26	01/27/2023
84520	Helen Hockett	\$0.26	01/27/2023
84521	Harold Thorsvig	\$1.07	01/27/2023
84522	Rebbeca L'esperance	\$0.02	01/27/2023
84523	Allison Herman	\$0.76	01/27/2023
84524	Theodore and Tonya Collier	\$0.65	01/27/2023
84525	Rich and Crystal Conley	\$0.55	01/27/2023
84526	Arthur and Glori Johnson	\$0.45	01/27/2023
84527	Berdeena Austin	\$0.10	01/27/2023
84528	Brian Ross	\$0.13	01/27/2023
84529	David Anderson	\$1.82	01/27/2023
84530	Joseph Lewis	\$2.01	01/27/2023
84531	Randy & Sandra Long	\$13.35	01/27/2023
84532	Jeffrey Ried	\$25.42	01/27/2023
84533	Mark and Heidi Hoyt	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84534	Dana Roberts	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84535	Century21	\$0.61	01/27/2023
84536	Linda Stephens	\$0.58	01/27/2023
84537	Carol and Tim Carson	\$0.94	01/27/2023
84538	Karen Ritter	\$0.02	01/27/2023
84539	Howland Homes	\$0.60	01/27/2023
84540	Michael Tudhope	\$56.95	01/27/2023
84541	Sarah & Jeffrey Olson	\$0.86	01/27/2023
84542	Hodo/Vanderford	\$0.02	01/27/2023
84544	Stanley Graves	\$0.30	01/27/2023
84545	William Corbitt	\$0.01	01/27/2023
84546	Nancy Chang	\$0.27	01/27/2023
84548	Steven Schultz	\$64.14	01/27/2023
84549	Kathleen Hillman	\$0.17	01/27/2023
84550	Mary Ortega	\$2.77	01/27/2023
84551	Bruce Bartlett	\$0.26	01/27/2023
84552	Tal Mashat	\$17.93	01/27/2023
84553	Margret Koizumi	\$0.56	01/27/2023
84555	Scott & Stacy Molitor	\$17.50	01/27/2023
84556	Ralph Akins	\$28.48	01/27/2023
84558	Pam Graham	\$1.42	01/27/2023
84559	Clough/Meghann	\$0.10	01/27/2023
	No. 24 1069	Ψ00	5.,2.,2020

84560	Leonard & Amy Valenti	\$0.68	01/27/2023
84681	Puget Sound Énergy	\$495.00	03/09/2023
84994	Timothy Gottesman	\$10.21	06/08/2023
85223	Kara and Michael Pierre	\$132.78	08/10/2023
85224	John Slattery	\$94.74	08/10/2023
85226	Adam Neer	\$1.50	08/10/2023
85228	1308 Legacy, LLC	\$17.30	08/10/2023
85232	Morgan Finn	\$154.50	08/10/2023

<u>Section 2.</u> All monies from the cancelled checks will be remitted to the State of Washington pursuant to Chapter 63.29 RCW, the "Uniform Unclaimed Property Act," when deemed abandoned under same.

<u>Section 3. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this ordinance including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this day of , 2024.

	APPROVED:	
	Tom French Mayor	_
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:		
Matthew McLean City Clerk		

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1968